



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 07/09/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-4H7104

07/09/2024

Project ID: 0219000010

TEHAMA COUNTY IN RED BLUFF AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM EAST SAND SLOUGH BRIDGE TO PAYNES CREEK SLOUGH BRIDGE

Contract Code: A

Location: 02-Teh-36-41.9/42.6

Number of Items: 23

Seat extender (slab bridge type), core concrete and remove rubble.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 11 Total Number of Working Days: 90 Overrun/Underrun: -\$2,868,727.50

Number of Bidders: 8 Engineers Est: \$5,828,862.50 % Over/Under Est: -49.22%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$2,960,135.00 Time: 90 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$3,563,135.00	VC0000009886	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 00851187 Phone (925) 372-8000 Fax (925) 372-8001 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$3,052,000.00 Time: 90 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$3,655,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$3,162,788.00 Time: 90 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$3,765,788.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$3,247,445.00 Time: 90 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$3,850,445.00	VC0000014625	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 3835 SECURITY PARK DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00745029 Phone (916) 852-5530 Fax (916) 852-5533 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference	
5	Cost: \$3,339,560.00 Time: 90 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$3,942,560.00	VC0000019858	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4847 HOPYARD RD. SUITE 4-395 PLEASANTON CA 94588	CSLB# 00740863 Phone (925) 416-0700 Fax (925) 416-7746	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	Cost: \$4,434,143.00 Time: 90 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$5,037,143.00	VC0000007181	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8585 COMMERCIAL WAY REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00930684 Phone (530) 223-9322	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
7	Cost: \$4,506,825.00 Time: 90 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$5,109,825.00	VC2000002837	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS JV 2940 INNSBRUCK DRIVE REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 01064122 Phone (530) 226-6400 Fax (530) 226-6401	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
8	Cost: \$5,055,000.00 Time: 90 Days x \$6,700.00 Total: \$5,658,000.00	VC0000020099	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC 501 CESAR CHAVEZ, SUITE 101B SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	CSLB# 00809660 Phone (415) 508-1800 Fax (415) 508-1811	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	299,000.00	299,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	210,000.00	210,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	70.0	800.00	56,000.00
0006	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0009	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	100.0	11.00	1,100.00
0010	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0012	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	016339	REMOVE RUBBLE (CY)	CY	100.0	500.00	50,000.00
0014	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	32,500.0	0.15	4,875.00
0015	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	6,270.0	1.00	6,270.00
0016	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	120.0	120.00	14,400.00
0017	600063	CORE CONCRETE (1")	LF	2,480.0	110.00	272,800.00
0018	600066	CORE CONCRETE (4")	LF	206.0	265.00	54,590.00
0019	600172	SEAT EXTENDER (SLAB BRIDGE TYPE)	LB	75,100.0	21.00	1,577,100.00
0020	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0021	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0022	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0023	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	290,000.00	290,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 07/09/2024

Contract Number: 02-4H7104

Page 4

07/09/2024

Cost:	\$2,960,135.00
Time:	90 Days x \$6,700.00
Bid Amount:	\$3,563,135.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	570,000.00	570,000.00	850,000.00	850,000.00	378,000.00	378,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00
0003	13,525.00	13,525.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0004	450,000.00	450,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
0005	650.00	45,500.00	300.00	21,000.00	450.00	31,500.00	1,300.00	91,000.00
0006	17,500.00	17,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0007	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0008	2,925.00	2,925.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0009	60.00	6,000.00	8.15	815.00	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
0010	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0011	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0012	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0013	700.00	70,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	75.00	7,500.00
0014	0.50	16,250.00	0.14	4,550.00	0.15	4,875.00	0.30	9,750.00
0015	5.00	31,350.00	0.90	5,643.00	1.00	6,270.00	3.00	18,810.00
0016	225.00	27,000.00	110.00	13,200.00	120.00	14,400.00	180.00	21,600.00
0017	125.00	310,000.00	100.00	248,000.00	200.00	496,000.00	150.00	372,000.00
0018	450.00	92,700.00	250.00	51,500.00	650.00	133,900.00	350.00	72,100.00
0019	12.50	938,750.00	15.80	1,186,580.00	15.00	1,126,500.00	23.00	1,727,300.00
0020	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0021	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0022	60,000.00	60,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0023	305,000.00	305,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
Cost:		\$3,052,000.00		\$3,162,788.00		\$3,247,445.00		\$3,339,560.00
Time:		90 Days x \$6,700.00		90 Days x \$6,700.00		90 Days x \$6,700.00		90 Days x \$6,700.00
Bid Amount:		\$3,655,000.00		\$3,765,788.00		\$3,850,445.00		\$3,942,560.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
0002	180,000.00	180,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0003	5,250.00	5,250.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
0004	1,270,000.00	1,270,000.00	675,000.00	675,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
0005	1,750.00	122,500.00	2,000.00	140,000.00	1,700.00	119,000.00
0006	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0007	16,000.00	16,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
0008	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0009	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	60.00	6,000.00
0010	2,500.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0011	24,000.00	24,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
0012	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0013	300.00	30,000.00	500.00	50,000.00	210.00	21,000.00
0014	0.14	4,550.00	0.25	8,125.00	0.20	6,500.00
0015	0.90	5,643.00	2.00	12,540.00	2.00	12,540.00
0016	110.00	13,200.00	133.00	15,960.00	133.00	15,960.00
0017	175.00	434,000.00	185.00	458,800.00	140.00	347,200.00
0018	450.00	92,700.00	450.00	92,700.00	900.00	185,400.00
0019	23.00	1,727,300.00	27.00	2,027,700.00	42.00	3,154,200.00
0020	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00
0021	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0022	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0023	450,000.00	450,000.00	425,000.00	425,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
Cost:		\$4,434,143.00		\$4,506,825.00		\$5,055,000.00
Time:		90 Days x \$6,700.00		90 Days x \$6,700.00		90 Days x \$6,700.00
Bid Amount:		\$5,037,143.00		\$5,109,825.00		\$5,658,000.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 14 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	DRY SEED
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	COMPOST
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 17 (53%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 18 (53%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CORE DRILL (PARTIAL)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CORE DRILL (PARTIAL)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-4H7104
02-TEH-36-41.9/42.6
7/9/2024

PAGE S2
7/9/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000007181	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 23 (1.5%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 14 (100%)
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 16 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014625	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 14 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 20 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	ZUMWALT AND ASSOC EROSION CONTL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOC EROSION CONTL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOC EROSION CONTL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOC EROSION CONTL FOLSOM CA	763819	DRY SEED
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOC EROSION CONTL FOLSOM CA	763819	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
	ZUMWALT AND ASSOC EROSION CONTL FOLSOM CA	763819	COMPOST
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MAINT EXIST TFC MGT SYSTEM ELEMENTS
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CORE 1"

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CORE 4"
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	GALLAWAY ENT. CHICO CA	NA	ITEM 11 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENT. CHICO CA	NA	ITEM 12 (100%)
	GALLAWAY ENT. CHICO CA	NA	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	GALLAWAY ENT. CHICO CA	NA	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL PLAN

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	L&B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATOR RED BLUFF CA	1102225	ITEM 19 (100%)
	L&B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATOR RED BLUFF CA	1102225	SEAT EXTENDER (MANUFACTURING ONLY)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR TRUCK
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES INC. FULLERTON CA	1048090	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES INC. FULLERTON CA	1048090	ITEM 12 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES INC. FULLERTON CA	1048090	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	ENDEMIC ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES INC. FULLERTON CA	1048090	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 9 (100%)
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 14 (100%)
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 15 (100%)
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 16 (100%)
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	DRY SEED

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020099	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	COMOST
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM DURING CONSTRCUTION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 17 (77.6%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 18 (53.8%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 23 (1.6%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CORE CONCRETE (1") (LAYOUT, WATER, AND CONTAINMENT PROVIDED BY GC)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	CORE CONCRETE (4") (LAYOUT, WATER, AND CONTAINMENT PROVIDED BY GC)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	MOBILIZATION (FOR AUSTIN ENTERPRISE'S OPERATIONS)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 14 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 15 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 16 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 23 (1.0%)
M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	MOBILIZATION (FOR M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES' OPERATIONS)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (28.8%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	2-PERSON LANE CLOSURE SHIFTS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 23 (1.7%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEMS 17-18
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA	763819	ITEMS 9,14-16
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (29%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FLAGGING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002837	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (50%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	LANE CLOSURES